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Direction
Bus Station stand O — Halifax BS Ent Real Time Tracking

82 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station stand O

Greenhead Road

Greenhead Park

Vernon Avenue

Cedar Street

Gledholt Roundabout

Eldon Road

Marsh Co-op

Marsh Liberal Club

Bay Horse Roundabout

Acre Street

Royal Infirmary

Union Street

Lindley Clock Tower

Holly Bank Road Top

Thorncliffe Street

West Street

Weatherhill Road End

Briarlyn Avenue

Birchington Avenue

Weatherhill Crescent

Route schedule
Bus Station stand O — Halifax BS Ent Real Time Tracking

Monday 06:10-17:25

Tuesday 06:10-17:25

Wednesday 06:10-17:25

Thursday 06:10-17:25

Friday 06:10-17:25

Saturday 07:20-17:20

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station stand O

Stops: 82

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-343-4203706527-926458208
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-343-4203706527-926458208
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-343-4203706527-926458208


Ainley Rd Lindley Avenue

Lindley Ave Yew Tree Rd

Yew Tree Rd Birchington Drive

Yew Tree Rd Halifax Road

Yew Tree Road

Burn Road Grimescar Rd

Grimescar Road

Lindley Moor Rd Crest Road

Blackley New Rd Ainley Top Roundabout

Blackley New Road Cricket Ground

Lindley Road

Blackley Rd Baptist Church

Blackley Road

Victoria Road Blackley Rd

Victoria Road Brooksbank School

Victoria Road Melrose Court

Elsinore Ave Oakfield Close

Elsinore Avenue Cresfield Ave

Elsinore Ave Cresfield Crescent

South Parade South Lane

South Lane Rosebery St

South Ln Frances Street

Southgate

Elland Huddersfield Road

Elland Morrisons

Saddleworth Road Elland Bridge

Saddleworth Rd Albert Mills

Saddleworth Road

Saddleworth Rd Stainland Road



Saddleworth Rd Langley Gardens

Saddleworth Road High Meadows

Saddleworth Rd Sunnybank Drive

Saddleworth Road Sunnybank

Saddleworth Rd Silverdale Terrace

Saddleworth Rd Ellistones Lane

Saddleworth Rd Trenance Gardens

Saddleworth Rd Scar Bottom Lane

Brian Royd Lane Trenance Gdns

Rochdale Rd Moor Bottom Lane

Rochdale Rd Martin Green Lane

Rochdale Rd School Street

Rochdale Rd Ashfield Road

Rochdale Road Crosshills Mount

Rochdale Rd Clay House Lane

Rochdale Road

West Vale

Alfred Street

West Vale Sports Grd

Greetland Rd Bridge

Salterhebble Junction

Exley Bank

Calderdale Royal Hospital

Stafford Road

Coronation Road

Spring Hall

First Bus Depot

Albert Park



The Shay Stadium

Wards End 1

Market Street 13

Halifax BS Ent Real Time Tracking



Direction
Halifax Bus Station A — Bus Station

80 stops

Open route schedule

Halifax Bus Station A

Commercial Street 20

Portland Place

The Shay Stadium

First Bus Depot

Spring Hall

Coronation Road

Stafford Road

Dryclough Lane

Huddersfield Road

Exley Bank

Salterhebble Junction

Greetland Rd Bridge

West Vale Sports Ground

Alfred Street

Rochdale Road

Rochdale Rd Clay House Lane

Rochdale Rd Milner Lane

Rochdale Rd Ashfield Road

Rochdale Rd School Street

Rochdale Rd Martin Green Lane

Rochdale Rd Moor Bottom Lane

Brian Royd Lane Trenance Gdns

Saddleworth Rd Scar Bottom Lane

Saddleworth Rd Trenance Gardens

Route schedule
Halifax Bus Station A — Bus Station

Monday 06:05-18:20

Tuesday 06:05-18:20

Wednesday 06:05-18:20

Thursday 06:05-18:20

Friday 06:05-18:20

Saturday 07:10-17:10

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Halifax Bus Station A

Stops: 80

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-343-4203706527-926458208


Saddleworth Rd Ellistones Lane

Saddleworth Rd Silverdale Terrace

Saddleworth Road Sunnybank

Saddleworth Rd Sunnybank Drive

Saddleworth Road High Meadows

Saddleworth Road

Saddleworth Rd Stainland Road

Saddleworth Road

Saddleworth Rd Albert Mills

Saddleworth Road

Elland Morrisons

Elland Huddersfield Road

South Ln Frances Street

South Lane Rosebery St

South Parade South Lane

Elsinore Ave Cresfield Crescent

Elsinore Avenue Cresfield Ave

Elsinore Ave Oakfield Close

Victoria Road Melrose Court

Victoria Road Brooksbank School

Victoria Road Blackley Rd

Blackley Road

Blackley Rd Baptist Church

Lindley Road

Blackley New Rd Ainley Top Roundabout

Lindley Moor Rd Crest Road

Grimescar Road

Burn Road Grimescar Rd



Yew Tree Road

Yew Tree Rd Halifax Road

Yew Tree Rd Birchington Drive

Lindley Ave Yew Tree Rd

Ainley Rd Lindley Avenue

Weatherhill Crescent

Birchington Avenue

Briarlyn Avenue

Weatherhill Road End

West Street

Lidget Street

Holly Bank Road Top

Lindley Clock Tower

Union Street

Royal Infirmary

Acre Street Bay Horse

Bay Horse Roundabout

Marsh Liberal Club

Smiths Avenue

Marsh Co-op

Eldon Road

Gledholt Roundabout

Cedar Street

Vernon Avenue

Greenhead Park

Greenhead Road

Bus Station



343 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Halifax

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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